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ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION
AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1672670 Operator
Name and adress of operator: Name and adress of the control authority:
Corn Candies B.V. Skal Biocontrole
De Hoefsmid 6 Dr. Klinkertweg 28a
1851 PZ HEILOO 8025 BS Zwolle
Netherlands Nederland
001501 NL-BIO-01

Activit(y)(ies) of the operator
¢ Placing on the market
e Preperation
e Storing

Categor(y)(ies) of products as referred in Article 35 (7) of regulation (EU) 2018/848 and production
methodes

d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food. Production
Method:
e production of organic products

g) other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous
categories. Production Method:
e production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the
operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This
means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the
organic production method.

Date, place Certificate validity period from 23 February 2022
to 31 December 2023

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager
Zwolle, 23 February 2022
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Annex

Corn Candies / GreenSweets \\ De Hoefsmid 6, 1851 PZ HEILOO, Netherlands
Skal number 001501 \\ Certificate number 1672670 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1672670

Manufacture of food products

number definition

10.82.2 Manufacture of chocolate and sugar
confectionery

Other business support activities

number definition

82.92 Packaging, sorting etc. on a fee or
contract basis

Retail trade

number definition

47.91.2 Online retail - certified

Warehousing and support activities for transportation

number definition

52.10.9 Storage in distribution centres and other
storage (not in tanks, refrigerated
warehouses etc.)

Wholesale trade

number definition

46.36 Wholesale of sugar, chocolate and sugar
confectionery

number definition
10368 citroenlollies 'Corn Candies'
10370 aardbeienlollies 'Corn Candies'

category

Organic

category

Organic

category

Organic

category

Organic

category

Organic

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1672670

size

size

size

size

size

size
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number

10371

10372

10373

10374

10375

10376

10377

10378

10380

10381

10382

10383

10384

15115

15119

definition

frambozenlollies 'Corn Candies'

kersenlollies 'Corn Candies'

sinaasappellollies 'Corn Candies'

zwarte bessenlollies 'Corn Candies'

caroblollie

Strawberry Toffees

Chocolatetoffees

Lemon Tofees

Hazelnut Toffees

Cherry Toffees

Coffee toffees

kokostoffees

pepermunttoffees

hazelnoottoffees lactosevrij 'Candy Tree'

Liquorice Lollipop

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1672670

size

Skal
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number

15129

16448

16449

16452

16454

16458

24461

24462

24463

24466

24467

2596

29321

29322

29325

definition
droptoffees lactose vrij 'Candy Tree',

droptoffees 'Donna Sweets'

fruitsnoepjes diverse 'Candy Tree'
(conform bijlage, 1 pagina)
kaneelstokjes 'Candy Tree'
fruittoffees 'Candy tree’, fruittoffees

'Donna Sweets'

pepermuntjes 'Donna Sweets’,

pepermuntjes 'Candy Tree'

hoestbonbons 'Candy Tree'

Cream toffees

Orange Toffees

Blackcurrant Toffees

vruchtentoffees mix

eucalyptuslollies

appel / kaneellollie 'Corn Candies'

dropslierten 'Corn Candies’, dropslierten

'Candy Tree'

Liqourice Bites sweet

dropkabels

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1672670

size

Skal
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number

29326

29327

32615

32616

32617

32625

32629

32630

3692

3695

42155

42157

8868

8875

95576

definition

Liquorice laces

vruchtenbeertjes, dierenmix,

bosvruchten

Fruit Liquorice

Liquorice glutenfree

Liquoricetoffees

Drops Fruitmix

dropjojo's

fruitlollies

pepermuntlollies 'Corn Candies'

ahornlollies 'Corn Candies'

Fruit Liquorice (Bites)

Liquorice glutenfree (bites)

Liquorice Lollipops

ananaslollies 'Corn Candies'

Salted liquorice

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1672670

size

Skal
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Certificateno: 1672670
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