



## CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1672670	Operator
Name and adress of operator:	Name and adress of the control authority:
Corn Candies B.V.	Skal Biocontrole
De Hoefsmid 6	Dr. Klinkertweg 28a
1851 PZ HEILOO	8025 BS Zwolle
Netherlands	Nederland
001501	NL-BIO-01
Activit(y)(ies) of the operator	
<ul> <li>Placing on the market</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Preperation</li> </ul>	
Storing	
Categor(y)(ies) of products as referred in Artic methodes	le 35 (7) of regulation (EU) 2018/848 and production

d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food. Production Method:

• production of organic products

- g) other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous categories. Production Method:
  - production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the organic production method.

Date, place



N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager Zwolle, 23 February 2022 Certificate validity period from 23 February 2022 to 31 December 2023

## Annex

Corn Candies / GreenSweets \\ De Hoefsmid 6, 1851 PZ HEILOO, Netherlands Skal number 001501 \\ Certificate number 1672670 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

## certificate number 1672670

Manufacture of food products

	number	definition	category	size
	10.82.2	Manufacture of chocolate and sugar confectionery	Organic	
Oth	er business	s support activities		
	number	definition	category	size
		82.92 Packaging, sorting etc. on a fee or contract basis	Organic	
Retail trade				
	number	definition	category	size
	47.91.2	Online retail – certified	Organic	
Warehousing and support activities for transportation				
	number	definition	category	size
	52.10.9	Storage in distribution centres and other storage (not in tanks, refrigerated warehouses etc.)	Organic	
Wholesale trade				
	number	definition	category	size
	46.36	Wholesale of sugar, chocolate and sugar confectionery	Organic	
	number	definition	category	size
	10368	citroenlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic	
	10370	aardbeienlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic	

size

number	definition	category
10371	frambozenlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
10372	kersenlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
10373	sinaasappellollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
10374	zwarte bessenlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
10375	caroblollie	Processed >95% Organic
10376	Strawberry Toffees	Processed >95% Organic
10377	Chocolatetoffees	Processed >95% Organic
10378	Lemon Tofees	Processed >95% Organic
10380	Hazelnut Toffees	Processed >95% Organic
10381	Cherry Toffees	Processed >95% Organic
10382	Coffee toffees	Processed >95% Organic
10383	kokostoffees	Processed >95% Organic
10384	pepermunttoffees	Processed >95% Organic
15115	hazelnoottoffees lactosevrij 'Candy Tree'	Processed >95% Organic
15119	Liquorice Lollipop	Processed >95% Organic

size

number	definition	category
15129	droptoffees lactose vrij 'Candy Tree', droptoffees 'Donna Sweets'	Processed >95% Organic
16448	fruitsnoepjes diverse 'Candy Tree' (conform bijlage, 1 pagina)	Processed >95% Organic
16449	kaneelstokjes 'Candy Tree'	Processed >95% Organic
16452	fruittoffees 'Candy tree', fruittoffees 'Donna Sweets'	Processed >95% Organic
16454	pepermuntjes 'Donna Sweets', pepermuntjes 'Candy Tree'	Processed >95% Organic
16458	hoestbonbons 'Candy Tree'	Processed >95% Organic
24461	Cream toffees	Processed >95% Organic
24462	Orange Toffees	Processed >95% Organic
24463	Blackcurrant Toffees	Processed >95% Organic
24466	vruchtentoffees mix	Processed >95% Organic
24467	eucalyptusIollies	Processed >95% Organic
2596	appel / kaneellollie 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
29321	dropslierten 'Corn Candies', dropslierten 'Candy Tree'	Processed >95% Organic
29322	Liqourice Bites sweet	Processed >95% Organic
29325	dropkabels	Processed >95% Organic

size

number	definition	category
29326	Liquorice laces	Processed >95% Organic
29327	vruchtenbeertjes, dierenmix, bosvruchten	Processed >95% Organic
32615	Fruit Liquorice	Processed >95% Organic
32616	Liquorice glutenfree	Processed >95% Organic
32617	Liquoricetoffees	Processed >95% Organic
32625	Drops Fruitmix	Processed >95% Organic
32629	dropjojo's	Processed >95% Organic
32630	fruitIollies	Processed >95% Organic
3692	pepermuntlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
3695	ahornlollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
42155	Fruit Liquorice (Bites)	Processed >95% Organic
42157	Liquorice glutenfree (bites)	Processed >95% Organic
8868	Liquorice Lollipops	Processed >95% Organic
8875	ananaslollies 'Corn Candies'	Processed >95% Organic
95576	Salted liquorice	Processed >95% Organic

Certificateno: 1672670